S Berkshire Golden Retriever
Sunday, June 13, 2021

Judge:

Leslie Gregory

Premier Standard

Jump Height =
24010 PAD
24006 PAD
Jump Height =
20126 PAD
20124 PAD
20121 PAD
20112 PAD
20110 PAD
20106 PAD
20086 PAD
20082 PAD
20077 PAD
20062 PAD
20054 PAD
20050 PAD
20044 PAD
20041 PAD
20039 PAD
20038 PAD
20034 PAD
20017 PAD
20015 PAD
20009 PAD
20002 PAD
20130 PADP
20123 PADP
20114 PADP
20078 PADP
20074 PADP
20048 PADP
20040 PADP
Jump Height =
16053 PAD
16049 PAD
16039 PAD
16032 PAD

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

24 # of dogs 2
Stevie Girl, Standard Poodle, Karen Evans
Drogon, Belgian Malinois, Francine Arnold

20 #ofdogs 28
Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook

Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra Barbour

Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
Fancy, Border Collie, Hannah Naiburg

Edge, Border Collie, Dawn Fillips

Nym, Brittany, Barbara Cherry

Believe, Border Collie, Stefanie Rainer

Rogue, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Rose
Dyer

Cheers, Golden Retriever, Patti Rosner

Zephyr, Border Collie, Lisa Loomis

Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine Ostiguy
Tag, Labrador Retriever, Karen Lechner

Ghillie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy Kezer

Jack, Australian Shepherd, James Standish
Chaser, All American, Hannah Streeter

Frenzy, Border Collie, Hannah Naiburg

Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Bronson
Starry, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Caper, Golden Retriever, Bob Young

Nebraska, Border Collie, Anna Eifert

Rue, Boxer, Alexandra Pagan

Maeve, Irish Red and White Setter, Susan Cenotti
Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Bentlee, Golden Retriever, Jada Sawhney
Phoebe, Golden Retriever, Patti Standish
Chapter, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
Tallee, Golden Retriever, Jada Sawhney

16 #ofdogs 9

Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie Hopkins
Dash, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Williams
Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

16028  A®  Shelby, Shetland Sheepdog, Leslie Sparrow

16011 PAD  Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard

16007  "A° Rave, Border Collie, Bruce Bader

16036  "AP" Rookie, Golden Retriever, Phyllis Covino

16005  PAP" |van, Mudi, Barbara Siegel

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 5

12043 PAD  Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena Dershowitz

12018 A Story, Poodle, Joan Kaufman

12017 ™ Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn Walter

12010 PAD  Phoebe, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Deborah
Orosz

12004 PAD Moo, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Bonnie Henderson

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 4

8043 PAD  CJ, Papillon, Arlene Collins

8010 PAD Tink, Cairn Terrier, Gail Tranoy

8009 PAD Rebel, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

8008 PAD  Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

Judge: Leslie Gregory

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height =
24028 XA
24023 XA
24020 AXA
24027 A8
24025 e
24022 X8
24021 A8
24018 e
24017 AXB
24016 e
24015 e
24011 AXB
24010 e
24007 e
24006 X8
24001 e
20074 e
Jump Height =
20096 XA

24 #ofdogs 17
Bisous, Belgian Malinois, Sarah Keim

Gypsy, Standard Poodle, Christine Scruggs
Nitro, Belgian Malinois, Valerie Leab
Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
Snoopy, Briard, Janyce Selkin

Walter, Boxer, Cara Armour

Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCune
Summit, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Barbour
Kai, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe

Brody, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Rob Conroy
Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ Kushwara

Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski
Stevie Girl, Standard Poodle, Karen Evans
Pivo, Doberman Pinscher, Jennifer Cannerelli
Drogon, Belgian Malinois, Francine Arnold
Furgus, Border Collie, Bob Howard

Chapter, Collie, Noreen Bennett

20 #ofdogs 63
Crest, Border Collie, Terri Cesarek
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S Berkshire Golden Retriever
Sunday, June 13, 2021

20082

20067
20063
20062
20059
20041
20026
20104
20073
20052
20127
20126
20124
20121
20118
20117
20115
20112
20110
20109
20106
20103
20102
20098
20093
20089
20086
20083
20081

20080
20077
20070
20056
20054
20050
20044
20043
20035
20034
20030
20024
20017
20016

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXPA

AXPA

AXPA

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

Rogue, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Rose
Dyer

Cait, Border Collie, Marilyn Pinard

Majik, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
Zephyr, Border Collie, Lisa Loomis

Miz Biscuit, Golden Retriever, Laura Rollins
Jack, Australian Shepherd, James Standish
Lincoln, Border Collie, Debra Ferentinos

Maijor Chaos, All American, Amy Koebler

Nita, All American, Nathalie Inho

Ricco, Golden Retriever, Karen Scotti

Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie Leab

Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook
Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra Barbour

Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski
Callie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill Conroy
Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer Casapello

Fancy, Border Collie, Hannah Naiburg

Edge, Border Collie, Dawn Fillips

Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
Nym, Brittany, Barbara Cherry

Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Helo, Border Collie, Tara Baggerman
Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike Reinisch

Aero, Border Collie, Tara Baggerman

Juniper, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook
Believe, Border Collie, Stefanie Rainer
Surprise, All American, Sandra Leiser

Atticus, American Staffordshire Terrier, Robert
Mechan

Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg Grey

Cheers, Golden Retriever, Patti Rosner

Sage, Golden Retriever, Mary Peterson

Hailey, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Boentgen
Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine Ostiguy
Tag, Labrador Retriever, Karen Lechner

Ghillie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy Kezer
Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer Casapello

Dahlia, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Bronson
Katie, Vizsla, Denise Cormier

Regan, Golden Retriever, Dana Jahn

Starry, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Phoenix, Boxer, Cara Armour

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

20015 e
20014 e
20013 A8
20010 e
20004 X8
20003 8
20002 e
20130 XPB
20123 P8
20116 XPB
20114 XPB
20101 AXPB
20078 PB
20060 XPB
20048 AXPB
20040 PB
20028 XPB
20021 AXPB
20005 AXPB
Jump Height =
16048 XA
16037 XA
16024 IXPA
16055 X8
16053 w8
16049 w8
16039 X8
16032 A8
16028 e
16026 e
16021 X8
16019 e
16011 AXB
16007 A8
16060 AXPB
16056 XPB
16052 AXPB
16047 PB
16046 XPB
16042 AXPB
16040 AXPB
16036 XPB
16020 AXPB

Caper, Golden Retriever, Bob Young

Mattie, Australian Shepherd, Beth Gereg
Twizzler, Australian Shepherd, Barbara Miller
Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
Karat, Golden Retriever, Amy Haynes

Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Rue, Boxer, Alexandra Pagan

Maeve, Irish Red and White Setter, Susan Cenotti
Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy Kezer

Bentlee, Golden Retriever, Jada Sawhney

Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

Phoebe, Golden Retriever, Patti Standish

Ritz, German Shepherd Dog, Linda Evangelisti
Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
Tallee, Golden Retriever, Jada Sawhney

Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra Pereira

Spencer, Labrador Retriever, Christine Kallipolites
Jewels, Labrador Retriever, Amy Koebler

16 #of dogs 25
Sierra, All American, Rena Dershowitz

Quick, Miniature Poodle, Rena Dershowitz
Pippa, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Grace
Quiz, All American, Laura Simonelli

Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie Hopkins
Dash, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Williams
Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis
Shelby, Shetland Sheepdog, Leslie Sparrow
Galla, All American, Leanne Ksiazek

Sally Brown, Border Collie, Janyce Selkin
Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly Burchsted

Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard
Rave, Border Collie, Bruce Bader

Tooshie, Golden Retriever, Walter Horowitz
Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne Ksiazek
Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
Guts, Border Collie, Dawn Fillips

Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa Merisotis
Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
Rookie, Golden Retriever, Phyllis Covino
Maya, Golden Retriever, Jane Frey-Gudjohnsen
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S Berkshire Golden Retriever
Sunday, June 13, 2021

16012
16005

AXPB

AXPB

Jump Height =

12037
12042
12040

12036
12030
12025
12022
12018
12017
12010

12007
12004
12001
12044
12041
12033
12031
12012
12008

AXA

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

Jump Height =

8003
8044
8043
8040
8035
8033
8031
8026
8020
8017
8009
8005
8004
8054
8050
8046
8042

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXA

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

Prize, Border Collie, Dawn Fillips
Ivan, Mudi, Barbara Siegel

12 #of dogs 19
Mo, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sheila McCormick
Bocci, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa
Johnson

Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King

Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon

Zipper, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Tess, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Linda Ranieri
Story, Poodle, Joan Kaufman

Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn Walter

Phoebe, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Deborah
Orosz

Bristol, Cocker Spaniel, Charlene Bush

Moo, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Bonnie Henderson
Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice Williams
Hera, Shetland Sheepdog, Tara Baggerman

Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes

Dobby, Pumi, Rena Barnett

Axl, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly Bader

Lucy, All American, Dena Domenicali

Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-Taylor

8 #ofdogs 21

Dani, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-Levin
Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

CJ, Papillon, Arlene Collins

Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice Williams

Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus

Rocky, Norwich Terrier, Sarah Keim

Dreamer, Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak

Harry, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Johnson
Pippin, Toy Fox Terrier, Karen Donahue

Dice, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Joanne Von Essen
Rebel, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Riot, Papillon, Arlene Collins

Louis, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon
Nicky, Cairn Terrier, Kathy Onorato

Indiana, Cairn Terrier, Gail Tranoy

Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-
Levin

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

8039 AXPB Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Johnson
8030 M8 Pig, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica Stathers

8023 M8 Ginny, Glen of Imaal Terrier, Les Anthony

8014 MXPB - Goalie, Cairn Terrier, lvy Cohen

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 3

4006 AXPB Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou Barnicle

4004 MXPB - Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

4002 AXPB - Blast, Papillon, Laura Simonelli

Judge: Leslie Gregory

Standard Open/Open P

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 6

20049 OA  Giddy, All American, Juli Gould

20038 %" Frenzy, Border Collie, Hannah Naiburg
20036 % Trixie, Border Collie, Ellie Hughes

20009 OA  Nebraska, Border Collie, Anna Eifert

20120  ©"  Knockers, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King
20105 %" Nanaki, Akita, Andrea Ruzzo

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 3

16045  ©*  Summer, Golden Retriever, Walter Horowitz
16025 O Zoey, Golden Retriever, Laurie Tinti

16006  °*  Sassy, Labrador Retriever, Beth Teixeira
Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 4

12034  °*  Lorde, Cocker Spaniel, Rita Berardino
12020  °*  Skylar, Cairn Terrier, Kathy Onorato

12003 O Birdie, Parson Russell Terrier, Ann Shepard
12002 % Ezra, Shetland Sheepdog, Alicia Epstein
Jump Height= § #ofdogs 3

8028 OA  Dory, Silky Terrier, Lou Barnicle

8015 oA Jack, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey Tripp
8029 OAP Evie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy Clark
Judge: Leslie Gregory

Standard Novice A/B/P

Jump Height =
24014 NAB
24013 NAB
24003 NAB

24 #ofdogs 4

Oakley, Golden Retriever, Lynn Fichman

Desi, Border Collie, Lisa Maturo

Joel, Standard Poodle, Christine Scruggs
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S Berkshire Golden Retriever
Sunday, June 13, 2021

24002 N8 Trigger, Standard Poodle, Candyce Paparo
Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 14

20100  M*  Finn, All American, Wendy LaVigna

20066 NAA - Flynn, Australian Shepherd, Margaret Stevens
20058 MM Nelson, Australian Shepherd, Laura Boyce
20047 NAA - Jewel, All American, Jonna Sciacca

20039 MM Chaser, All American, Hannah Streeter

20072 M Gracie Rose, Golden Retriever, Monica Land Stathers
20051 NAB  Rory, Australian Shepherd, Karen Pasquale
20045  NAB  Bernie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill Conroy
20042  NA8  Poppy, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne Sheridan
20023 NAB  Blaze, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
20012 NAB  Paul, Brittany, Barbara Cherry

20007  NA8  Aerith, Samoyed, Andrea Ruzzo

20084 NAP - Breeze, Samoyed, Saskia Zezima

20071 NAP - Hootie, Golden Retriever, Melissa Bellerose
Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 4

16004 ™™ Sadie, Border Collie, Andrea Carson

16031 NAB - Rize, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes
16038 NAP - Kizmet, Golden Retriever, Shelly Truskauskas
16013  M*  Rev, Border Collie, Donalee Slater

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 2

8018 NA - Wizard, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Julie Kenney
8010 NAB  Tink, Cairn Terrier, Gail Tranoy

Judge: Kim Crenshaw
T2B

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 7

24028 28 Bisous, Belgian Malinois, Sarah Keim

24023 ™8 Gypsy, Standard Poodle, Christine Scruggs
24011 ™8 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski
24007 28 Pivo, Doberman Pinscher, Jennifer Cannerelli
24006 ™8 Drogon, Belgian Malinois, Francine Arold
24003 ™8 Joel, Standard Poodle, Christine Scruggs
24002 ™8  Trigger, Standard Poodle, Candyce Paparo
Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 31

20126 ™8 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook
20121 ™8 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
20118 28 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

20115
20113
20109
20106
20096
20093
20080
20072
20070
20063
20059
20054
20051
20049
20044
20043
20042
20034
20017
20016
20014
20013
20009
20007
20105
20104
20028
20021

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2BP

T2BP

T2BP

T2BP

Jump Height =

16053
16049
16028
16011
16007
16020
16013

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2BP

T2BP

Jump Height =

12043
12042
12037
12026
12025
12017

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer Casapello
Pandemonium, Border Collie, Holly Burchsted
Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
Nym, Brittany, Barbara Cherry

Crest, Border Collie, Terri Cesarek

Aero, Border Collie, Tara Baggerman

Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg Grey

Gracie Rose, Golden Retriever, Monica Land Stathers
Sage, Golden Retriever, Mary Peterson

Majik, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
Miz Biscuit, Golden Retriever, Laura Rollins

Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine Ostiguy
Rory, Australian Shepherd, Karen Pasquale
Giddy, All American, Juli Gould

Ghillie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy Kezer
Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer Casapello

Poppy, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne Sheridan
Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Bronson
Starry, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Phoenix, Boxer, Cara Armour

Mattie, Australian Shepherd, Beth Gereg
Twizzler, Australian Shepherd, Barbara Miller
Nebraska, Border Collie, Anna Eifert

Aerith, Samoyed, Andrea Ruzzo

Nanaki, Akita, Andrea Ruzzo

Major Chaos, All American, Amy Koebler

Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra Pereira

Spencer, Labrador Retriever, Christine Kallipolites

16 #ofdogs 7

Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie Hopkins
Shelby, Shetland Sheepdog, Leslie Sparrow
Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard
Rave, Border Collie, Bruce Bader

Maya, Golden Retriever, Jane Frey-Gudjohnsen
Rev, Border Collie, Donalee Slater

12 #ofdogs 10

Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena Dershowitz

Bocci, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Mo, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sheila McCormick
Jake, Border Terrier, Mary Ellen Sheedy

Zipper, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn Walter
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S Berkshire Golden Retriever
Sunday, June 13, 2021

20012  NAB Ppayl, Brittany, Barbara Cherry

20007  “AB Aerith, Samoyed, Andrea Ruzzo

20071 NAP Hootie, Golden Retriever, Melissa Bellerose

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 3

16004  “MA  Sadie, Border Collie, Andrea Carson

16038 NAP Kizmet, Golden Retriever, Shelly Truskauskas
16013  NAP Rev, Border Collie, Donalee Slater

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 1

12026 NAB - Jake, Border Terrier, Mary Ellen Sheedy

Jump Height=§ #ofdogs 3

8018 NAR - Wizard, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Julie Kenney
8010 NAB - Tink, Cairn Terrier, Gail Tranoy

8029 NAP - Evie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy Clark
Judge: Kim Crenshaw

12010 ™ Phoebe, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Deborah
Orosz

12002 ™8 Ezra, Shetland Sheepdog, Alicia Epstein

12031 28> Axl, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly Bader

12008 ™ Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-Taylor

Jump Height= 8 # of dogs 11

8040 ™8 Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice Williams

8035 ™8 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus

8028 28 Dory, Silky Terrier, Lou Barnicle

8015 ™8 Jack, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey Tripp

8010 ™8 Tink, Cairn Terrier, Gail Tranoy

8009 ™8 Rebel, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

8008 ™8 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8003 ™8 Dani, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-Levin

8042 287 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-
Levin

8030 28" Pig, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica Stathers

8014 28" Goalie, Cairn Terrier, lvy Cohen

Judge: Kim Crenshaw

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jump Height =

24026
24014
24013
24003
24002

NAJB

NAJB

NAJB

NAJB

NAJB

Jump Height =

20066
20058
20047
20039
20113
20072
20064
20063
20051
20049
20045
20042
20023

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

NAJA

NAJA

NAJA

NAJA

NAJB

NAJB

NAJB

NAJB

NAJB

NAJB

NAJB

NAJB

NAJB

24 #ofdogs 5

Yikes!, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
Oakley, Golden Retriever, Lynn Fichman

Desi, Border Collie, Lisa Maturo

Joel, Standard Poodle, Christine Scruggs
Trigger, Standard Poodle, Candyce Paparo

20 #ofdogs 16
Flynn, Australian Shepherd, Margaret Stevens

Nelson, Australian Shepherd, Laura Boyce
Jewel, All American, Jonna Sciacca

Chaser, All American, Hannah Streeter
Pandemonium, Border Collie, Holly Burchsted

Gracie Rose, Golden Retriever, Monica Land Stathers

Dreamer, Miniature American Shepherd, Lori Kline
Majik, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
Rory, Australian Shepherd, Karen Pasquale
Giddy, All American, Juli Gould

Bernie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill Conroy
Poppy, Labrador Retriever, Jeanne Sheridan
Blaze, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jump Height =
24020 OA)
Jump Height =
20096 OAJ
20059 OAJ
20041 OA)
20036 OAJ
20026 OAJ
20009 Ol
20120 o
20104 oJp
20084 o
20073 o
20021 op
Jump Height =
16048 oAl
16025 o
16006 o
Jump Height =
12034 OA)
12003 OAJ
12002 OAJ

24 #of dogs 1
Nitro, Belgian Malinois, Valerie Leab

20 #ofdogs 11

Crest, Border Collie, Terri Cesarek

Miz Biscuit, Golden Retriever, Laura Rollins
Jack, Australian Shepherd, James Standish
Trixie, Border Collie, Ellie Hughes

Lincoln, Border Collie, Debra Ferentinos
Nebraska, Border Collie, Anna Eifert
Knockers, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King
Major Chaos, All American, Amy Koebler
Breeze, Samoyed, Saskia Zezima

Nita, All American, Nathalie Inho

Spencer, Labrador Retriever, Christine Kallipolites

16 #ofdogs 3

Sierra, All American, Rena Dershowitz
Zoey, Golden Retriever, Laurie Tinti
Sassy, Labrador Retriever, Beth Teixeira

12 #ofdogs 3
Lorde, Cocker Spaniel, Rita Berardino

Birdie, Parson Russell Terrier, Ann Shepard

Ezra, Shetland Sheepdog, Alicia Epstein
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S Berkshire Golden Retriever
Sunday, June 13, 2021

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 3

8015 OA) Jack, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey Tripp

8003 OAJ " Dani, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-Levin
8001 OA Qliver, Shih Tzu, Alison Gold

Judge: Kim Crenshaw

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height =

24028 AXIA
24027 X8
24025 AXIB
24023 AXIB
24022 B
24021 B
24018 AXIB
24017 X8
24016 AXIB
24015 AXIB
24011 B
24010 AXIB
24007 AXIB
24006 AXB
24001 AXIB
20074 AXIB
Jump Height =

20093 AXIA
20082 AXIA
20067 AXIA
20062 AXIA
20054 AXIA
20038 AXIA
20105 AJPA
20060 AJPA
20048 AJPA
20127 AXB
20126 AXIB
20124 AXIB
20121 AXB
20118 AXIB
20117 AXIB

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

24 #ofdogs 16

Bisous, Belgian Malinois, Sarah Keim
Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
Snoopy, Briard, Janyce Selkin

Gypsy, Standard Poodle, Christine Scruggs
Walter, Boxer, Cara Armour

Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCune
Summit, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Barbour
Kai, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe

Brody, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Rob Conroy
Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ Kushwara

Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski
Stevie Girl, Standard Poodle, Karen Evans
Pivo, Doberman Pinscher, Jennifer Cannerelli
Drogon, Belgian Malinois, Francine Arnold
Furgus, Border Collie, Bob Howard

Chapter, Collie, Noreen Bennett

20 #of dogs 57

Aero, Border Collie, Tara Baggerman

Rogue, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Rose
Dyer

Cait, Border Collie, Marilyn Pinard

Zephyr, Border Collie, Lisa Loomis

Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine Ostiguy
Frenzy, Border Collie, Hannah Naiburg

Nanaki, Akita, Andrea Ruzzo

Ritz, German Shepherd Dog, Linda Evangelisti
Halliah, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Gauthier
Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie Leab

Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook
Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra Barbour

Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski

Callie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Jill Conroy

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

20115 B
20112 AXB
20110 AXB
20109 IXB
20106 AXB
20103 AXB
20102 B
20098 AXB
20089 AXB
20086 IXB
20083 AXB
20081 AXB
20080 B
20077 IXB
20070 AXB
20056 B
20050 IXB
20044 AXB
20043 AXB
20035 AXB
20034 AXB
20030 B
20024 IXB
20017 AXB
20016 AXB
20015 AXB
20014 AXB
20013 AXB
20010 IXB
20004 AXB
20003 AXB
20002 B
20130 AJPB
20123 AIPB
20116 APB
20114 AJPB
20101 AJPB
20078 AIPB
20052 AJPB
20040 AIPB
20028 APB
20005 AJPB
Jump Height =

Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer Casapello

Fancy, Border Collie, Hannah Naiburg

Edge, Border Collie, Dawn Fillips

Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
Nym, Brittany, Barbara Cherry

Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Helo, Border Collie, Tara Baggerman
Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike Reinisch

Juniper, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook
Believe, Border Collie, Stefanie Rainer
Surprise, All American, Sandra Leiser

Atticus, American Staffordshire Terrier, Robert
Mechan

Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg Grey

Cheers, Golden Retriever, Patti Rosner

Sage, Golden Retriever, Mary Peterson
Hailey, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Boentgen
Tag, Labrador Retriever, Karen Lechner
Ghillie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy Kezer
Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer Casapello
Dahlia, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Bronson
Katie, Vizsla, Denise Cormier

Regan, Golden Retriever, Dana Jahn

Starry, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Phoenix, Boxer, Cara Armour

Caper, Golden Retriever, Bob Young

Mattie, Australian Shepherd, Beth Gereg
Twizzler, Australian Shepherd, Barbara Miller
Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
Karat, Golden Retriever, Amy Haynes

Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Rue, Boxer, Alexandra Pagan

Maeve, Irish Red and White Setter, Susan Cenotti
Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy Kezer
Bentlee, Golden Retriever, Jada Sawhney

Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

Phoebe, Golden Retriever, Patti Standish
Ricco, Golden Retriever, Karen Scotti

Tallee, Golden Retriever, Jada Sawhney
Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra Pereira

Jewels, Labrador Retriever, Amy Koebler

16 #ofdogs 25
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16045
16024
16055
16053
16049
16039
16037
16032
16028
16026
16021
16011
16007
16060
16056
16052
16047
16046
16042
16040
16036
16020
16012
16005
16001

AJPA

AJPA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Jump Height =

12020
12042
12040

12037
12036
12030
12025
12022
12018
12017
12010

12007
12004
12001
12044
12041

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

AXJA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

Summer, Golden Retriever, Walter Horowitz
Pippa, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Grace
Quiz, All American, Laura Simonelli

Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie Hopkins
Dash, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Williams
Quick, Miniature Poodle, Rena Dershowitz
Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis
Shelby, Shetland Sheepdog, Leslie Sparrow
Galla, All American, Leanne Ksiazek

Sally Brown, Border Collie, Janyce Selkin
Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard
Rave, Border Collie, Bruce Bader

Tooshie, Golden Retriever, Walter Horowitz
Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne Ksiazek
Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
Guts, Border Collie, Dawn Fillips

Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa Merisotis
Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
Rookie, Golden Retriever, Phyllis Covino
Maya, Golden Retriever, Jane Frey-Gudjohnsen
Prize, Border Collie, Dawn Fillips

Ivan, Mudi, Barbara Siegel

Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCune

12 #of dogs 20
Skylar, Cairn Terrier, Kathy Onorato

Bocci, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Peregrine, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa
Johnson

Mo, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Sheila McCormick
Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King

Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon

Zipper, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Tess, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Linda Ranieri
Story, Poodle, Joan Kaufman

Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn Walter

Phoebe, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Deborah
Orosz

Bristol, Cocker Spaniel, Charlene Bush

Moo, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Bonnie Henderson
Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice Williams
Hera, Shetland Sheepdog, Tara Baggerman

Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

12033 A8
12031 APB
12012 A

Dobby, Pumi, Rena Barnett
Ax, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly Bader
Lucy, All American, Dena Domenicali

12008 A" Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-Taylor

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 19

8028 AXA - Dory, Silky Terrier, Lou Barnicle

8017 AXA - Dice, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Joanne Von Essen

8044 AXB - Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8043 AXJB - CJ, Papillon, Arlene Collins

8040 AXB - Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice Williams

8035 AXB  Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus

8031 AXB - Dreamer, Papillon, Nancy Andrysiak

8026 AXB - Harry, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Johnson

8020 A8 Pippin, Toy Fox Terrier, Karen Donahue

8009 AXB Rebel, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

8005 AXB - Riot, Papillon, Arlene Collins

8004 AXB | ouis, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

8054 AP Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon

8046 A8 Indiana, Cairn Terrier, Gail Tranoy

8042 APB Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-
Levin

8039 APB \Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Johnson

8030 A8 Pig, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica Stathers

8023 APB - Ginny, Glen of Imaal Terrier, Les Anthony

8014 APB - Goalie, Cairn Terrier, lvy Cohen

Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 4

4006 APB - Cinnamon, Silky Terrier, Lou Barnicle

4005 APB - Callie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey Tripp

4004 A8 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

4002 A8 Blast, Papillon, Laura Simonelli

Judge: Kim Crenshaw

Premier Jumpers

Jump Height =
24025 PD
24006 PID
Jump Height =
20121 PID
20112 P
20110 P.D

24 #ofdogs 2
Snoopy, Briard, Janyce Selkin
Drogon, Belgian Malinois, Francine Arnold

20 #of dogs 19
Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt

Fancy, Border Collie, Hannah Naiburg
Edge, Border Collie, Dawn Fillips
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20106  ™P Nym, Brittany, Barbara Cherry

20086  ™°  Believe, Border Collie, Stefanie Rainer
20062 PID Zephyr, Border Collie, Lisa Loomis

20054 PP Ska, English Springer Spaniel, Katherine Ostiguy
20050 PP Tag, Labrador Retriever, Karen Lechner
20041 PID Jack, Australian Shepherd, James Standish
20039 PP Chaser, All American, Hannah Streeter
20038  ™P  Frenzy, Border Collie, Hannah Naiburg
20034 PID Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Bronson
20017 ™ Starry, Collie, Carol Lariviere

20009  ™°  Nebraska, Border Collie, Anna Eifert

20004 PP Karat, Golden Retriever, Amy Haynes
20123 PP Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

20114 ™" Bentlee, Golden Retriever, Jada Sawhney
20074 PIOP Chapter, Collie, Noreen Bennett

20040  ™P® Tallee, Golden Retriever, Jada Sawhney

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 9

16053 PP Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy
16049 PP Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie Hopkins
16039 PP Dash, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie Williams
16032 ™ Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis
16028 PP  Shelby, Shetland Sheepdog, Leslie Sparrow
16021 PP Sally Brown, Border Collie, Janyce Selkin
16011 PID Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard
16007 ™  Rave, Border Collie, Bruce Bader

16005  ™PP |van, Mudi, Barbara Siegel

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 5

12043 PP Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena Dershowitz
12018 P Story, Poodle, Joan Kaufman

12017 PID Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn Walter

12010 ™ Phoebe, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Deborah
Orosz

12001 P Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice Williams

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 6

8043 PID CJ, Papillon, Arlene Collins

8020 PD Pippin, Toy Fox Terrier, Karen Donahue

8017 PID Dice, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Joanne Von Essen
8010 PID Tink, Cairn Terrier, Gail Tranoy

8009 PID Rebel, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

8004 PP | ouis, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 8 of 8

This schedule reflects running order within each class.



